Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION	01-24-2001	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 <b>TRADE</b>	( 100/0) (100/ 00/0) (100/ 00/0) (100/ 00/0)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		ments or copy hereof.
1 Name of conveying party/ice):	101591588	ving party(ies):
Perry Ellis International, Inc.		
The state of the s	Name: TMW Marketing Co	mpany, Inc.
<ul><li>Individual(s)</li><li>General Partnership</li><li>Association</li><li>Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Address: 40650 Encyclopedia Circle Fremont, California 94538-2453	
X Corporation-State Florida	Fremont, Californ	iia 94538-2453
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partriership	
attached Yes _X_ No	Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State C	alifornia
	Other	
X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled i	n the United States, a
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	domestic representative des	ignation is attached:
Other	Yes	No
	(Designations rnust be a sep Assignment)	arate document from
Execution Date: November 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & addres	ses attached?
	Yes	No
PRONTO-UOMO (Registration No. 1681269) PRONTO-UOMO (Registration No. 1646078) LINEA UOMO (Registration No. 2036058)		
	A COMO (ACGISTIATION NO. 20	30036)
	. •	330036)
Additional Numbers a	ttached? _ Yes _ <b>X</b> _ No	,
Additional Numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	. •	ons and registration
Additional Numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom	ttached? _ Yes _ <b>X</b> No  6. Total number of application involved:	ns and registration
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ns and registration
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ns and registration <u>1</u> 
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ed to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ed to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.  Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ed to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.  Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ed to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.  Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ens and registration
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.  Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ens and registration
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.  Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ens and registration
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.  Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ens and registration
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ens and registration
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.  Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ens and registration
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ed to deposit account sufficient)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ed to deposit account sufficient)  attached copy is a true copy
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Mark N. Mutterperl	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ed to deposit account sufficient)  attached copy is a true copy  January 18, 2001
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Mark N. Mutterperl	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ed to deposit account sufficient)  attached copy is a true copy
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Mark N. Mutterperl	ttached? _ Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of application involved:	ed to deposit account sufficient)  attached copy is a true copy  January 18, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0810 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 3000 NW 107<sup>TH</sup> AVE, MIAMI, FL 33172 -

United States of America, ("Assignor") owns the following marks: (i) PRONTO-UOMO and

Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.

1681269, issued May 31, 1992; (ii) PRONTO-UOMO, which is registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1646078, issued May 28, 1991; (iii) PRONTO-

UOMO, Application Serial No. 75/214239, which was filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on December 17, 1996; and, (iv) LINEA UOMO and Design, which is registered

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2036058, (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, TMW MARKETING COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 40650 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont,

CA 94538-2453 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations and application(s)

thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the

Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations

and application(s) thereof.

PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name.

KAREN BINGHAM

Title

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

695577

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0811

STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )
On the <b>20th KAREN BINGHAM</b>	day of November, 2000, before me personally came, to me known to be the individual described in, and who
executed, the foregoing	instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.
	Mot I Rought
SEAL	Notary Public

MARTIN E. ROSENFELD NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 31-4956238 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 18, 3703

TRADEMARK REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0812